

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

March 12, 2019

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT number _____ to SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE PUBLIC
AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 328, as
amended

Amendment sponsored by Representative William "Bill" R. Rehm

1. On page 1, line 14, after the semicolon, insert "CHANGING THE DEFINITION OF "FELON"; CHANGING CERTAIN PENALTIES;".
2. On page 2, line 15, strike "fourth" and insert in lieu thereof "third".
3. On page 2, line 16, strike the semicolon and insert in lieu thereof a period.
4. On page 2, strike lines 17 through 22 in their entirety.
5. On page 4, strike lines 5 through 7 in their entirety.
6. Renumber the succeeding paragraphs accordingly.



William "Bill" R. Rehm

Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Date _____